07-22-2002

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03-01)

P08A/REV03

102162878

10/129175 Docket No.: 19339-090418

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Y

JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 3 MAY 2002

Tab settings → → → ▼	T	02 1,02010	—	▼	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: F	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies G. Clarke Oberheide Kris Andrei Tchernyi Nebojsa Djordjevic Gordon Andrew Paton): topher B. Rogers	5/13/02	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: 2000662 Ontario Inc. Address: 337 Magna Drive		
Additional names(s) of conveying par	ty(ies)	Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
∆ Assignment	☐ Merg	er	-		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ge of Name	City: Aurora	State/Prov.: Ontario	
Other	ALL ALL MANUEL PARTY.		Country: Canada	ZIP: <u>L4G 7K1</u>	
Execution Date: 11/5/01;11/12	/01;11/12/01;11/1	3/01;11/12/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed	d together with a	new application,	the execution date of the app	olication is:	
Patent Application No.	Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)		
PCT/CA01/00494 09 Apr 2001 60/195,897 07 Apr 2000			10/129175		
05/10/2002 SMAJARRO 000 03 FC:581	40.00	o gp Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should		ondence	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:	
Name: Robin W. Asher			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 41,590 Address: Clark Hill PLC			 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
500 Woodward Avenue, Suite	3500				
			8. Deposit account number:		
City: Detroit	State/Pro	v.: MI	50-1759		
Country: USA	ZIP: 482		(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	e and belief, the		1	nny attached copy is a true copy	
Robin W. Asher				02 May 2002	
Name of Person Sig	=	er of pages including c	Signature over sheet, attachments, and	Date	

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

POBA/REV03 PATENT	rs ONLY 0/129175 .		
	The state of the s		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): G. Clarke Oberheide Kristopher B. Rogers	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Intier Automotive Closures Inc.		
Andrei Tchernyi			
Nebojsa Djordjevic	Address: 521 Newpark Boulevard		
Gordon Andrew Paton	Address. 521 Newpark Boatevard		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛚 Assignment 🗀 Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Newmarket State/Prov.: Ontario		
☐ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: L3Y 4X7		
Execution Date: <u>11/5/01;11/12/01;11/12/01;11/13/01;11/12/01</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☑ Yes □ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
PCT/CA01/00494 09 Apr 2001			
60/195,897 07 Apr 2000			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robin W. Asher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 41,590	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Clark Hill PLC	credited or debited to deposit account		
500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 3500	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Detroit State/Prov.: MI	50-1759		
Country: USA ZIP: 48226-3435	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	and any allached copy is a true copy		
Robin W. Asher	02 May 2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS G. Clarke OBERHEIDE, a citizen of the United States of America, Andrei TCHERNYI, a Ukrainian citizen, Nebojsa DJORDJEVIC, a Canadian citizen, Gordon Andrew PATON, a Canadian citizen, Kristopher B. ROGERS, a Canadian citizen, whose postal addresses are 4401 Deacon Court, Troy, Michigan, 43098, U.S.A; 85 Albert Avenue #4, Etobicoke, Ontario, M8V 2L6, Canada; 1111 Steeles Avenue West, Apt. 607 Toronto, Ontario, M2R 3M9, Canada; 1 Ramsden Crescent, Sharon, Ontario, L0G 1V0, Canada and 749 St. Clarens Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M6H 3X2, Canada respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

ADJUSTABLE PEDAL MECHANISM FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE for which a patent application was filed on April 9, 2001 in the Canadian Patent Office as Application PCT/CA 01/00494.

WHEREAS, INTIER AUTOMOTIVE CLOSURES INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario, and 2000662 ONTARIO INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario, having a place of business at 521 Newpark Boulevard, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 4X7, CANADA and 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, Canada, L4G 7K1, Canada, respectively, are desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, G. Clarke OBERHEIDE, Andrei TCHERNYI, Nebojsa DJORDJEVIC, Gordon Andrew PATON and Kristopher B. ROGERS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to INTIER AUTOMOTIVE CLOSURES INC. and 2000662 ONTARIO INC., their successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada and the United States of America;

G. Clarke OBERHEIDE, Andrei TCHERNYI, Nebojsa DJORDJEVIC, Gordon Andrew PATON and Kristopher B. ROGERS AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignees for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and G. Clarke OBERHEIDE, Andrei TCHERNYI, Nebojsa DJORDJEVIC, Gordon Andrew PATON and Kristopher B. ROGERS hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to INTIER AUTOMOTIVE CLOSURES INC. and 2000662 ONTARIO INC., their successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 013094 FRAME: 0602

EXECUTED at Lochester H. 11s Mathis St day of Covening 2001.
I fall Stalistes
G. CLARKE OBERHEIDE
EXECUTED at TORONTO, ON of this 12 day of NOV, 2001. Andre TCHERNYI
EXECUTED at TOROUTO, Unit this 12 day of NOV, 2001. Nebolist DJORDJEVIC
EXECUTED at Newmarket, ONT, this 134 day of November, 2001. Gordon Andrew PATON
EXECUTED at JORON TO, ON this 12 day of NOVEMBER 2001. Kristopher B. ROCERS
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, PAUL F. COUTURE, whose full post office address is 537/ E. FRANCES RD, MT. Marris, MI 48456 was personally present and did see G. Clarke OBERHEIDE who is known to me, execute the above
Assignment. Paul Content 11/05/01
Signature of Witness
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, <u>hAch Suan</u> , whose full post office address is 60 Exeter Rd Apt 803 Azax Ovlavia LIS 21:2 was personally
address is 60 Exetec Rd Apt 803 Azax Orland LIS 21.2 was personally
present and did see Andrei TCHERNYI who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 013094 FRAME: 0603

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, have	les Swar	, whose f	ull post office
address is 60 Exitor Rd	Apt803 ASAX	ONTARIO LISTRO	_ was personally
present and did see Nebojsa D	JORDJEVIC who	is known to me, execute	the above
Assignment.	,	M/20	2
	(Signature of Witness	s

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>DRAGAN MRKOVIC</u>, whose full post office address is <u>Apt 301-1175 BeoADJIEW AV</u>, <u>TOLONIO MAK LS9</u>was personally present and did see Gordon Andrew PATON who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Charles Swaw, whose full post office address is 60 Excles RI Apt 803. Ajax Owlesio LISDED was personally present and did see Kristopher B. ROGERS who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

RECORDED: 05/03/2002

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 013094 FRAME: 0604